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 - NA Women Stage 1 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Claire Duck LeedsCity  A    16:25
  2 Ashley Gibson Morpeth H    16:36
  3 J Fairchild Trafford    17:01
  4 Tessa Walker Salford H  A    17:10
  5 Jade Allen Rotherham  A    17:12
  6 Rachael Burns Liverpool  A    17:31
  7 Helen Glover Keighley    17:32
  8 Julia Jagger Hallam  A    17:36
  9 Anna Lupton Barrow&F    17:55

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Susan Partridge LeedsCity  A    16:19
  2 Samantha Johnson Rotherham  A    17:27
  3 Elizabeth Egan Liverpool  A    17:50
  4 Estelle Malm Salford H  A    17:56
  5 Emma Holt Morpeth H    18:14
  6 Hannah Griffiths Trafford    18:31
  7 Steph Spencer Derby AC  A    19:08
  8 Pippa Barrett Keighley    19:25
  9 Helen Grainger Hallam  A    19:59
 10 Cara O’Brien Sale Harr  A    20:00

 10 Helen Armitage Sale Harr  A    19:08
 11 Rebecca Middleton Rotherham  B    19:24
 12 Catherine Howard Knowsley    19:39
 13 Shauna Murphy Salford H  B    19:43
 14 Julia Johnson Holmfirth    19:56
 15 Leonie Shipley Derby AC  A    20:22
 16 Michelle Murphy Liverpool  B    21:09
 17 Chloe Morley Derby AC  B    22:12
 18 Carole Williams ValeRoyal  A    26:17

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Laura Weightman Morpeth H    15:48    32:24 +  1
  2 Katie Parry LeedsCity  A    17:44    34:09 -  1
  3 Annabelle Grady Rotherham  A    17:10    34:22 +  2
  4 Beverley Jenkins Salford H  A    17:36    34:46  0
  5 Emily Beedham Trafford    17:56    34:57 -  2
  6 Sarah Jarvis Liverpool  A    17:54    35:25  0
  7 Ellie Wilson Barrow&F    18:10    36:05 +  2
  8 Katie Green Keighley    18:45    36:17 -  1
  9 Fiona Bell Hallam  A    18:55    36:31 -  1
 10 Rachel Chambers Sale Harr  A    19:21    38:29  0
 11 Lucy Hack Derby AC  A    18:36    38:58 +  4
 12 N Raynor Rotherham  B    21:07    40:31 -  1
 13 Sharon Samson Knowsley    21:02    40:41 -  1
 14 Lesley Ewart Holmfirth    20:52    40:48  0
 15 Louise Geldart Salford H  B    21:12    40:55 -  2
 16 Nicola Thorpe Derby AC  B    21:13    43:25 +  1
 17 Karen Dalby Liverpool  B    23:59    45:08 -  1
 18 Diane Newsham ValeRoyal  A    26:18    52:35  0

 - NA Women Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Susan Partridge LeedsCity  A    16:19    50:28 +  1
  2 Emma Holt Morpeth H    18:14    50:38 -  1
  3 Samantha JohnsonRotherham  A    17:27    51:49  0
  4 Estelle Malm Salford H  A    17:56    52:42  0
  5 Elizabeth Egan Liverpool  A    17:50    53:15 +  1
  6 Hannah Griffiths Trafford    18:31    53:28 -  1
  7 Pippa Barrett Keighley    19:25    55:42 +  1
  8 Kath Crisp Barrow&F    20:12    56:17 -  1
  9 Helen Grainger Hallam  A    19:59    56:30  0
 10 Steph Spencer Derby AC  A    19:08    58:06 +  1
 11 Cara O’Brien Sale Harr  A    20:00    58:29 -  1
 12 Helen Pettit Holmfirth    21:32  1:02:20 +  2
 13 Caroline Broderick Salford H  B    22:08  1:03:03 +  2
 14 Rosie Tramontana Knowsley    23:04  1:03:45 -  1
 15 Nina Hague Rotherham  B    23:49  1:04:20 -  3
 16 Amanda Hewitt Derby AC  B    22:54  1:06:19  0
 17 Pauline Davies ValeRoyal  A    23:23  1:15:58 +  1

 - NA Women Stage 2 — Final Results

  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Laura Weightman Morpeth H    15:48
  2 Annabelle Grady Rotherham  A    17:10
  3 Beverley Jenkins Salford H  A    17:36
  4 Katie Parry LeedsCity  A    17:44
  5 Sarah Jarvis Liverpool  A    17:54
  6 Emily Beedham Trafford    17:56
  7 Ellie Wilson Barrow&F    18:10
  8 Lucy Hack Derby AC  A    18:36
  9 Katie Green Keighley    18:45
 10 Fiona Bell Hallam  A    18:55
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 - NA Women Stage 4 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Kirsteen Young LeedsCity  A    17:44  1:08:12  0
  2 Sarah Graham Morpeth H    18:37  1:09:15  0
  3 Stephanie Burns Rotherham  A    17:43  1:09:32  0
  4 Hayley Kuter Salford H  A    17:19  1:10:01  0
  5 Olivia Perez Liverpool  A    19:40  1:12:55  0
  6 Karen Hill Trafford    20:22  1:13:50  0
  7 Ruth Ross Hallam  A    18:06  1:14:36 +  2
  8 Rachel Olivant Derby AC  A    18:38  1:16:44 +  2
  9 Rebecca McLean Keighley    21:04  1:16:46 -  2
 10 Jan Nicholls Sale Harr  A    19:08  1:17:37 +  1
 11 Katie Savage Barrow&F    21:20  1:17:37 -  3
 12 Emma Serjeant Holmfirth    22:26  1:24:46  0
 13 Joanne Aplin Salford H  B    22:39  1:25:42  0
 14 Gillian Taylor Rotherham  B    23:15  1:27:35 +  1
 15 Sue O’Brien Knowsley    24:19  1:28:04 -  1

  Fastest runners over stage 4:
  1 Hayley Kuter Salford H  A    17:19
  2 Stephanie Burns Rotherham  A    17:43
  3 Kirsteen Young LeedsCity  A    17:44
  4 Ruth Ross Hallam  A    18:06
  5 Sarah Graham Morpeth H    18:37
  6 Rachel Olivant Derby AC  A    18:38
  7 Jan Nicholls Sale Harr  A    19:08
  8 Olivia Perez Liverpool  A    19:40
  9 Karen Hill Trafford    20:22
 10 Rebecca McLean Keighley    21:04

 - NA Women Stage 5 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Codie Marsh Rotherham  A    18:49  1:28:21 +  2
  2 Tania Hernandez Salford H  A    19:22  1:29:23 +  2
  3 Celia DeMaria LeedsCity  A    21:19  1:29:31 -  2
  4 Kate Chapman Morpeth H    20:38  1:29:53 -  2
  5 Sophie Whiteside Liverpool  A    17:22  1:30:17  0
  6 Calli Thackery Hallam  A    16:55  1:31:31 +  1
  7 Ruth Beresford Trafford    22:14  1:36:04 -  1
  8 Rosie Hellewell Keighley    19:29  1:36:15 +  1
  9 Rebecca Miller Derby AC  A    19:46  1:36:30 -  1
 10 Julie Price Sale Harr  A    21:04  1:38:41  0
 11 Claire Bartlett Barrow&F    23:58  1:41:35  0
 12 Kirsty Henderson Holmfirth    21:41  1:46:27  0
 13 Denise Wakefield Salford H  B    23:50  1:49:32  0
 14 Paula Fisher Rotherham  B    22:42  1:50:17  0
 15 Jane Lightfoot Knowsley    23:51  1:51:55  0

  Fastest runners over stage 5:
  1 Calli Thackery Hallam  A    16:55
  2 Sophie Whiteside Liverpool  A    17:22
  3 Codie Marsh Rotherham  A    18:49
  4 Tania Hernandez Salford H  A    19:22
  5 Rosie Hellewell Keighley    19:29
  6 Rebecca Miller Derby AC  A    19:46
  7 Kate Chapman Morpeth H    20:38
  8 Julie Price Sale Harr  A    21:04
  9 Celia DeMaria LeedsCity  A    21:19
 10 Kirsty Henderson Holmfirth    21:41

 - NA Women Stage 6 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Robyn Lanceley Rotherham  A    18:42  1:47:03  0
  2 Maria Barrett Liverpool  A    17:02  1:47:19 +  3
  3 Claire O’Connor Salford H  A    19:15  1:48:38 -  1
  4 Jessica Nixon LeedsCity  A    19:22  1:48:53 -  1
  5 Nicola Squires Hallam  A    17:22  1:48:53 +  1
  6 Lorna MacDonald Morpeth H    19:35  1:49:28 -  2
  7 Amy Green Keighley    18:15  1:54:30 +  1
  8 Alex Clinkard Derby AC  A    20:26  1:56:56 +  1
  9 Joanne Street Sale Harr  A    20:30  1:59:11 +  1
 10 Sue Exon Trafford    24:21  2:00:25 -  3
 11 Sonja Foster Barrow&F    22:27  2:04:02  0
 12 Yvette Arthur Holmfirth    21:41  2:08:08  0
 13 Lyndsey Manning Knowsley    23:42  2:15:37 +  2
 14 Ruth Bardsley Salford H  B    27:35  2:17:07 -  1

  Fastest runners over stage 6:
  1 Maria Barrett Liverpool  A    17:02
  2 Nicola Squires Hallam  A    17:22
  3 Amy Green Keighley    18:15
  4 Robyn Lanceley Rotherham  A    18:42
  5 Claire O’Connor Salford H  A    19:15
  6 Jessica Nixon LeedsCity  A    19:22
  7 Lorna MacDonald Morpeth H    19:35
  8 Alex Clinkard Derby AC  A    20:26
  9 Joanne Street Sale Harr  A    20:30
 10 Yvette Arthur Holmfirth    21:41
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NA Women       — Team Results — Final

  1 Rotherham Harriers & AC  ‘A’  1:47:03
1 Jade Allen (5) 17:12 2 Annabelle Grady (3) 17:10
3 Samantha Johnson (3) 17:27 4 Stephanie Burns (3) 17:43
5 Codie Marsh (1) 18:49 6 Robyn Lanceley (1) 18:42

  2 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’  1:47:19
1 Rachael Burns (6) 17:31 2 Sarah Jarvis (6) 17:54
3 Elizabeth Egan (5) 17:50 4 Olivia Perez (5) 19:40
5 Sophie Whiteside (5) 17:22 6 Maria Barrett (2) 17:02

  3 Salford Harriers & AC  ‘A’  1:48:38
1 Tessa Walker (4) 17:10 2 Beverley Jenkins (4) 17:36
3 Estelle Malm (4) 17:56 4 Hayley Kuter (4) 17:19
5 Tania Hernandez (2) 19:22 6 Claire O’Connor (3) 19:15

  4 Leeds City Athletic Club  ‘A’  1:48:53
1 Claire Duck (1) 16:25 2 Katie Parry (2) 17:44
3 Susan Partridge (1) 16:19 4 Kirsteen Young (1) 17:44
5 Celia DeMaria (3) 21:19 6 Jessica Nixon (4) 19:22

  5 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffiel  ‘A’  1:48:53
1 Julia Jagger (8) 17:36 2 Fiona Bell (9) 18:55
3 Helen Grainger (9) 19:59 4 Ruth Ross (7) 18:06
5 Calli Thackery (6) 16:55 6 Nicola Squires (5) 17:22

  6 Morpeth Harriers & AC  1:49:28
1 Ashley Gibson (2) 16:36 2 Laura Weightman (1) 15:48
3 Emma Holt (2) 18:14 4 Sarah Graham (2) 18:37
5 Kate Chapman (4) 20:38 6 Lorna MacDonald (6) 19:35

  7 Keighley & Craven AC  1:54:30
1 Helen Glover (7) 17:32 2 Katie Green (8) 18:45
3 Pippa Barrett (7) 19:25 4 Rebecca McLean (9) 21:04
5 Rosie Hellewell (8) 19:29 6 Amy Green (7) 18:15

  8 Derby Athletic Club  ‘A’  1:56:56
1 Leonie Shipley (15) 20:22 2 Lucy Hack (11) 18:36
3 Steph Spencer (10) 19:08 4 Rachel Olivant (8) 18:38
5 Rebecca Miller (9) 19:46 6 Alex Clinkard (8) 20:26

  9 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘A’  1:59:11
1 Helen Armitage (10) 19:08 2 Rachel Chambers (10) 19:21
3 Cara O’Brien (11) 20:00 4 Jan Nicholls (10) 19:08
5 Julie Price (10) 21:04 6 Joanne Street (9) 20:30

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
 10 Trafford Athletic Club  2:00:25
1 J Fairchild (3) 17:01 2 Emily Beedham (5) 17:56
3 Hannah Griffiths (6) 18:31 4 Karen Hill (6) 20:22
5 Ruth Beresford (7) 22:14 6 Sue Exon (10) 24:21

 11 Barrow & Furness Striders Ac  2:04:02
1 Anna Lupton (9) 17:55 2 Ellie Wilson (7) 18:10
3 Kath Crisp (8) 20:12 4 Katie Savage (11) 21:20
5 Claire Bartlett (11) 23:58 6 Sonja Foster (11) 22:27

 12 Holmfirth Harriers AC  2:08:08
1 Julia Johnson (14) 19:56 2 Lesley Ewart (14) 20:52
3 Helen Pettit (12) 21:32 4 Emma Serjeant (12) 22:26
5 Kirsty Henderson (12) 21:41 6 Yvette Arthur (12) 21:41

 13 Knowsley Harriers  2:15:37
1 Catherine Howard (12) 19:39 2 Sharon Samson (13) 21:02
3 Rosie Tramontana (14) 23:04 4 Sue O’Brien (15) 24:19
5 Jane Lightfoot (15) 23:51 6 Lyndsey Manning (13) 23:42

 14 Salford Harriers & AC  ‘B’  2:17:07
1 Shauna Murphy (13) 19:43 2 Louise Geldart (15) 21:12
3 Caroline Broderick (13) 22:08 4 Joanne Aplin (13) 22:39
5 Denise Wakefield (13) 23:50 6 Ruth Bardsley (14) 27:35

Incomplete Teams:

Rotherham Harriers & AC  ‘B’
1 Rebecca Middleton (11) 19:24 2 N Raynor (12) 21:07
3 Nina Hague (15) 23:49 4 Gillian Taylor (14) 23:15
5 Paula Fisher (14) 22:42

Derby Athletic Club  ‘B’
1 Chloe Morley (17) 22:12 2 Nicola Thorpe (16) 21:13
3 Amanda Hewitt (16) 22:54

Vale Royal Ac  ‘A’
1 Carole Williams (18) 26:17 2 Diane Newsham (18) 26:18
3 Pauline Davies (17) 23:23

Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘B’
1 Michelle Murphy (16) 21:09 2 Karen Dalby (17) 23:59
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Fastest of all  legs
  1 Laura Weightman Morpeth H    15:48
  2 Susan Partridge LeedsCity A    16:19
  3 Claire Duck LeedsCity A    16:25
  4 Ashley Gibson Morpeth H    16:36
  5 Calli Thackery Hallam A    16:55
  6 J Fairchild Trafford    17:01
  7 Maria Barrett Liverpool A    17:02
  8 Annabelle Grady Rotherham A    17:10
  = Tessa Walker Salford H A    17:10
 10 Jade Allen Rotherham A    17:12
 11 Hayley Kuter Salford H A    17:19
 12 Sophie Whiteside Liverpool A    17:22
  = Nicola Squires Hallam A    17:22
 14 Samantha Johnson Rotherham A    17:27
 15 Rachael Burns Liverpool A    17:31
 16 Helen Glover Keighley    17:32
 17 Julia Jagger Hallam A    17:36
  = Beverley Jenkins Salford H A    17:36
 19 Stephanie Burns Rotherham A    17:43
 20 Katie Parry LeedsCity A    17:44
  = Kirsteen Young LeedsCity A    17:44
 22 Elizabeth Egan Liverpool A    17:50
 23 Sarah Jarvis Liverpool A    17:54
 24 Anna Lupton Barrow&F    17:55
 25 Estelle Malm Salford H A    17:56
  = Emily Beedham Trafford    17:56
 27 Ruth Ross Hallam A    18:06
 28 Ellie Wilson Barrow&F    18:10
 29 Emma Holt Morpeth H    18:14
 30 Amy Green Keighley    18:15
 31 Hannah Griffiths Trafford    18:31
 32 Lucy Hack Derby AC A    18:36
 33 Sarah Graham Morpeth H    18:37
 34 Rachel Olivant Derby AC A    18:38
 35 Robyn Lanceley Rotherham A    18:42
 36 Katie Green Keighley    18:45
 37 Codie Marsh Rotherham A    18:49
 38 Fiona Bell Hallam A    18:55
 39 Helen Armitage Sale Harr A    19:08
  = Steph Spencer Derby AC A    19:08
  = Jan Nicholls Sale Harr A    19:08
 42 Claire O’Connor Salford H A    19:15
 43 Rachel Chambers Sale Harr A    19:21
 44 Jessica Nixon LeedsCity A    19:22
  = Tania Hernandez Salford H A    19:22
 46 Rebecca Middleton Rotherham B    19:24
 47 Pippa Barrett Keighley    19:25
 48 Rosie Hellewell Keighley    19:29
 49 Lorna MacDonald Morpeth H    19:35

 50 Catherine Howard Knowsley    19:39
 51 Olivia Perez Liverpool A    19:40
 52 Shauna Murphy Salford H B    19:43
 53 Rebecca Miller Derby AC A    19:46
 54 Julia Johnson Holmfirth    19:56
 55 Helen Grainger Hallam A    19:59
 56 Cara O’Brien Sale Harr A    20:00
 57 Kath Crisp Barrow&F    20:12
 58 Leonie Shipley Derby AC A    20:22
  = Karen Hill Trafford    20:22
 60 Alex Clinkard Derby AC A    20:26
 61 Joanne Street Sale Harr A    20:30
 62 Kate Chapman Morpeth H    20:38
 63 Lesley Ewart Holmfirth    20:52
 64 Sharon Samson Knowsley    21:02
 65 Julie Price Sale Harr A    21:04
  = Rebecca McLean Keighley    21:04
 67 N Raynor Rotherham B    21:07
 68 Michelle Murphy Liverpool B    21:09
 69 Louise Geldart Salford H B    21:12
 70 Nicola Thorpe Derby AC B    21:13
 71 Celia DeMaria LeedsCity A    21:19
 72 Katie Savage Barrow&F    21:20
 73 Helen Pettit Holmfirth    21:32
 74 Kirsty Henderson Holmfirth    21:41
  = Yvette Arthur Holmfirth    21:41
 76 Caroline Broderick Salford H B    22:08
 77 Chloe Morley Derby AC B    22:12
 78 Ruth Beresford Trafford    22:14
 79 Emma Serjeant Holmfirth    22:26
 80 Sonja Foster Barrow&F    22:27
 81 Joanne Aplin Salford H B    22:39
 82 Paula Fisher Rotherham B    22:42
 83 Amanda Hewitt Derby AC B    22:54
 84 Rosie Tramontana Knowsley    23:04
 85 Gillian Taylor Rotherham B    23:15
 86 Pauline Davies ValeRoyal A    23:23
 87 Lyndsey Manning Knowsley    23:42
 88 Nina Hague Rotherham B    23:49
 89 Denise Wakefield Salford H B    23:50
 90 Jane Lightfoot Knowsley    23:51
 91 Claire Bartlett Barrow&F    23:58
 92 Karen Dalby Liverpool B    23:59
 93 Sue O’Brien Knowsley    24:19
 94 Sue Exon Trafford    24:21
 95 Carole Williams ValeRoyal A    26:17
 96 Diane Newsham ValeRoyal A    26:18
 97 Ruth Bardsley Salford H B    27:35


